UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

UNIVERSITY OF MALAYA LIBRARY
LEMBAH PANTAI
50603 KUALA LUMPUR

Prepared By:

NUR AMALINA BINTI ABDUL HAMID
2014843156

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS.) LIBRARY
MANAGEMENT

1t AUGUST 2017 — 29" DECEMBER 2017



Abstract

Industrial training is one of the compulsory study requirements to fulfill students to hold a
degree. It is a challenge to anyone who involved on it. The trainee chooses academic
library to do the industrial training which is University of Malaya Library, Kuala Lumpur.
This industrial training report consists of 4 chapters and that are introduction, organization
of information, industrial training activities and conclusion. Chapter 1 consist of
background of the organization, chapter 2 consist of departmental structure and function.
While chapter 3 consists of training activities and special project and the last chapter is
chapter 4 which has the conclusion of the report. To complete study, trainee needs to
undergo 5 months of practical training in industry starting from 1 August 2017 until 29
December 2017. During five months of training, trainee got opportunity to learn library
management at three different libraries, which are UM Main Library, Za'ba Library and Law
Library. Training schedule has been prepared by the head of library for the trainee to learn
important task at law library. Industrial training is great initiative to prepare the trainee in

mentally and physically before expose to the real working ambience.



Table of content

DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF APPENDICES

1.0

2.0

3.0

INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the organization
1.1.1  University of Malaya
1.1.2 University of Malaya Library
1.1.3 Branches Libraries
A. T.J. Danaraj Medical Library
B. Za’ba Memorial Library
c Tan Sri Professor Ahmad Ibrahim Law Library
1.1.4 Special libraries
1.2 Organizational Structure
ORGANIZATION INFORMATION
21 DEPARMENTAL STRUCTURE
2.1.1 Departmental structure of University of Malaya
Main Library
2.1.2 Departmental structure of Za’ba Memorial Library
2.1.3 Departmental structure of Tan Sri Professor
Ahmad |Ibrahim Law Library
2.2 DEPARTMENT FUNCTION
INDUSTRIAL TRAINING ACTIVITIES
3.1 TRAINING ACTIVITIES
3.1.1 University Malaya Main Library
3.1.2 Za’ba Memorial Library
3.1.3 Tan Sri Professor Ahmad Ibrahim Law Library
3.2  SPECIAL PROJECT

vii

A NN

10
11

14
18
19
20
20

20
26

31
34
36
36
36
42
47
52



3.2.1 INTRODUCTION TO ONLINE EXHIBITION

3.2.2 OBJECTIVE OF THE ONLINE EXHIBITION

3.2.3 THE WORK FLOW OF THE ONLINE EXHIBITION
3.24 TARGETED AUDIENCE

3.2.5 FEEDBACK FROM THE ORGANIZATION

4.0 INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REFLECTIONS

4.1

4.2
4.3

4.4

Application of knowledge, skills and experience in
undertaking the task (Knowledge gained)

4.1.1 Cataloguing process

4.1.2 Digitization process

4.1.3 Video presentation

4.1.4 Dealing with clients

Personal thoughts and opinion

Lesson learnt

4.3.1 Professionalism

4.3.2 Responsible in conducting tasks

4.3.3 Independent to learn new things

4.3.4 Improve communication skills66

4.3.5 Time management

Limitations and Recommendation

4.4.1 Short number of staff yet so many works to be done
4.4.2 Provide prayer room

4.4.3 Old and rare materials are lack of intensive care

4.4.4 Lack of cataloguer who master in foreign languages

CONCLUSION

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

54
55
56
57
57
58

58
58
59
60
61
62
64
64
64
65

67
68
68
69
69
70
71

72
73



List of Tables

Table 1.1 Opening hours of UM Main Library

Table 1.2 Library collections of UM Main Library

Table 2.3 Services offer by UM Main Library

Table 1.4 Opening hours of Za'ba Library

Table 1.5 Collections of Za'ba Library

Table 1.6 Services offer by Za'ba Library

Table 1.7 Opening hours of Law Library

Table 1.8 Collections of Law Library

Table 1.9 Services by Law Library

Table 2.0 Departmental Functions

Table 3.0 Trainee's training schedules

Vi

Page

11

12

13

15

15

15

34

36



	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1
	CHAPTER 2
	CHAPTER 3
	CHAPTER 4
	CONCLUSION
	REFERENCES



