

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

UNIVERSITY OF MALAYA LIBRARY LEMBAH PANTAI 50603 KUALA LUMPUR

Prepared By:

NUR AMALINA BINTI ABDUL HAMID 2014843156

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS.) LIBRARY MANAGEMENT

1st AUGUST 2017 – 29th DECEMBER 2017

Abstract

Industrial training is one of the compulsory study requirements to fulfill students to hold a degree. It is a challenge to anyone who involved on it. The trainee chooses academic library to do the industrial training which is University of Malaya Library, Kuala Lumpur. This industrial training report consists of 4 chapters and that are introduction, organization of information, industrial training activities and conclusion. Chapter 1 consist of background of the organization, chapter 2 consist of departmental structure and function. While chapter 3 consists of training activities and special project and the last chapter is chapter 4 which has the conclusion of the report. To complete study, trainee needs to undergo 5 months of practical training in industry starting from 1 August 2017 until 29 December 2017. During five months of training, trainee got opportunity to learn library management at three different libraries, which are UM Main Library, Za'ba Library and Law Library. Training schedule has been prepared by the head of library for the trainee to learn important task at law library. Industrial training is great initiative to prepare the trainee in mentally and physically before expose to the real working ambience.

Table of content

ABST ACKN TABL LIST LIST	E OF C OF TAE OF FIG	DGEME CONTEN BLES	ΙΤ		i ii iv vi vii x		
1.0	INTRODUCTION						
	1.1	Background of the organization			2		
		1.1.1	University of Malaya				
		1.1.2	University of Malaya Library				
		1.1.3	Brand	ches Libraries	10		
			A.	T.J. Danaraj Medical Library	10		
			B.	Za'ba Memorial Library	11		
			C.	Tan Sri Professor Ahmad Ibrahim Law Library	14		
		1.1.4	Spec	ial libraries	18		
	1.2	Organizational Structure			19		
2.0	ORGANIZATION INFORMATION						
	2.1	DEPARMENTAL STRUCTURE			20		
		2.1.1	Depa	rtmental structure of University of Malaya			
			Main	Library	20		
		2.1.2	Depa	rtmental structure of Za'ba Memorial Library	26		
		2.1.3	Depa	rtmental structure of Tan Sri Professor			
			Ahma	ad Ibrahim Law Library	31		
	2.2	2.2 DEPARTMENT FUNCTION					
3.0	INDU	INDUSTRIAL TRAINING ACTIVITIES					
	3.1	TRAINING ACTIVITIES			36		
		3.1.1	Unive	ersity Malaya Main Library	36		
		3.1.2	Za'ba	a Memorial Library	42		
		3.1.3	Tan S	Sri Professor Ahmad Ibrahim Law Library	47		
	3.2	SPECIAL PROJECT			52		

		3.2.1	INTRODUCTION TO ONLINE EXHIBITION	54		
		3.2.2	OBJECTIVE OF THE ONLINE EXHIBITION	55		
		3.2.3	THE WORK FLOW OF THE ONLINE EXHIBITION	56		
		3.2.4	TARGETED AUDIENCE	57		
		3.2.5	FEEDBACK FROM THE ORGANIZATION	57		
	4.0 IND	USTRIAL	TRAINING REFLECTIONS	58		
	4.1	Applic	ation of knowledge, skills and experience in			
		aking the task (Knowledge gained)	58			
		4.1.1	Cataloguing process	58		
		4.1.2	Digitization process	59		
		4.1.3	Video presentation	60		
		4.1.4	Dealing with clients	61		
	4.2	Perso	nal thoughts and opinion	62		
	4.3	Lesso	n learnt	64		
		4.3.1	Professionalism	64		
		4.3.2	Responsible in conducting tasks	64		
		4.3.3	Independent to learn new things	65		
		4.3.4	Improve communication skills66			
		4.3.5	Time management	67		
	4.4	Limita	Limitations and Recommendation			
		4.4.1	Short number of staff yet so many works to be done	68		
		4.4.2	Provide prayer room	69		
		4.4.3	Old and rare materials are lack of intensive care	69		
		4.4.4	Lack of cataloguer who master in foreign languages	70		
	CONCLUSION					
REFERENCES						
APPENDICES						

•	List of Tables	Page
	Table 1.1 Opening hours of UM Main Library	6
	Table 1.2 Library collections of UM Main Library	7
	Table 2.3 Services offer by UM Main Library	8
	Table 1.4 Opening hours of Za'ba Library	11
	Table 1.5 Collections of Za'ba Library	12
	Table 1.6 Services offer by Za'ba Library	13
	Table 1.7 Opening hours of Law Library	15
	Table 1.8 Collections of Law Library	15
	Table 1.9 Services by Law Library	15
	Table 2.0 Departmental Functions	34
	Table 3.0 Trainee's training schedules	36